

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIC

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... of 2017

CRLMP No. 8068/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
01/04/2016 in CRLA No. 854/2000 passed by the High Court of
Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

KAUSHAL PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF M.P. (NOW CHHATTISGARH)

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 08/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice restricted to the question of
converting the sentence from Section 302, IPC to
Section 304 Part-II, IPC.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Indu Pokhriyal]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master